
CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 4 BOYS

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 McFarland 00:17:21.97 55

2 Morro Bay 00:17:27.81 63

3 Avenal 00:18:18.74 154

4 Caruthers 00:18:27.56 155

5 Templeton 00:18:24.99 168

6 Orcutt Academy Charter 00:18:36.72 170

7 Taft Union 00:18:34.11 176

8 Farmersville 00:19:04.20 216

9 Corcoran 00:19:03.72 227

10 Santa Ynez 00:19:07.05 237

11 Liberty (Madera Ranchos) 00:19:56.13 286

12 Cabrillo (Lompoc) 00:19:54.56 292

13 Kingsburg 00:20:06.53 314

14 Lindsay 00:20:39.48 349

15 Fowler 00:20:58.63 386

16 Chowchilla 00:21:39.12 431

17 Firebaugh 00:21:56.15 446

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Strathmore 00:18:54.05 4

Dos Palos 00:22:07.15 4

Bishop Union 00:22:37.68 3

Sierra Pacific 00:22:26.96 3

California City 00:21:25.50 2
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 4 BOYS

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 McFarland 00:17:21.97 7 55

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 874 Diego Ochoa 00:16:47.08 3

2 4 870 Jose Delgadillo 00:16:48.48 4

3 11 871 Paul Diaz 00:17:16.46 10

4 18 875 Ivan Olvera 00:17:43.76 16

5 24 872 Estevan Gonzalez 00:18:14.06 22

6 30 877 Caleb Villarreal 00:18:26.64 (28)

7 57 876 Adam Robles 00:19:26.52 (54)

2 Morro Bay 00:17:27.81 7 63

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 10 881 Abe Gade 00:17:11.35 9

2 14 880 Nathan Fuller 00:17:24.01 12

3 15 882 Dominic Holst 00:17:25.44 13

4 16 886 Eli Waldman 00:17:36.49 14

5 17 884 Lucas McAlpine 00:17:41.76 15

6 38 878 Joaquin Cuellar 00:18:40.12 (36)

7 51 879 Cameron D'Aunoy 00:19:03.30 (48)

3 Avenal 00:18:18.74 7 154

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 775 Brandon Flores 00:16:59.60 7

2 20 774 Eduardo Cervantes 00:17:48.33 18

3 36 772 Mario Adame 00:18:39.24 34

4 49 777 Jesus Ontiveros 00:18:54.76 46

5 52 776 Paul Merino 00:19:11.77 49

6 60 773 Anthony Castro 00:19:46.33 (57)

7 68 778 Jose Venegas 00:20:02.27 (63)

4 Caruthers 00:18:27.56 7 155

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 22 797 Max Montelongo 00:17:56.17 20

2 31 798 Paul Pacheco 00:18:27.71 29

3 32 792 Bryan Contreras 00:18:33.10 30

4 35 793 Mauricio Coronado 00:18:34.87 33

5 45 795 Johnny Jimenez 00:18:45.96 43

6 46 794 Santiago Govea 00:18:46.13 (44)

7 56 796 John Martinez 00:19:25.03 (53)

5 Templeton 00:18:24.99 5 168

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 939 William Wallace 00:16:36.87 1

2 2 933 Beckett Aston 00:16:37.18 2

3 33 937 Adam McClure 00:18:33.42 31

4 70 936 Ambrose Galaviz 00:20:05.04 65

5 75 935 Dylan Fairchild 00:20:12.44 69

6 Orcutt Academy Charter 00:18:36.72 7 170

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 21 887 Ashton Andreadakis 00:17:54.77 19

2 23 891 Ayden Kauffman 00:18:10.38 21

3 37 890 Samuel Fuson 00:18:39.47 35

4 42 892 Charlie Kitts 00:18:42.84 40
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 4 BOYS

5 58 893 Ivan Marquez Duarte 00:19:36.12 55

6 77 896 Nathan Salinas 00:20:23.34 (71)

7 100 888 Ian Brady 00:21:43.01 (91)

7 Taft Union 00:18:34.11 6 176

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 13 929 Rafael Lopez 00:17:21.88 11

2 19 932 Miguel Santiago 00:17:47.71 17

3 39 928 William Hernandez 00:18:40.25 37

4 50 930 Carson Melton 00:18:56.31 47

5 69 931 Isaac Rhoten 00:20:04.41 64

6 103 927 Emilio Guizar 00:21:52.72 (94)

8 Farmersville 00:19:04.20 7 216

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 27 822 Nathan Mentado 00:18:18.35 25

2 34 820 Price Golden 00:18:34.50 32

3 43 824 Robert Urquilla 00:18:43.67 41

4 59 825 Ethan Zamora 00:19:44.28 56

5 67 821 Daniel Julian Campos 00:20:00.21 62

6 95 819 Cesar Avila 00:21:24.18 (87)

7 102 823 Juan Rosiles 00:21:44.78 (93)

9 Corcoran 00:19:03.72 7 227

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 7 808 Charles Magana 00:16:51.97 6

2 40 807 Dante Jimenez 00:18:40.34 38

3 53 811 Jonathan Quezada 00:19:11.99 50

4 61 812 Cesar Rojas 00:19:50.84 58

5 81 814 Daniel Wences 00:20:43.44 75

6 96 810 Luis Parra 00:21:28.86 (88)

7 107 806 Omar Gamboa 00:22:06.85 (97)

10 Santa Ynez 00:19:07.05 7 237

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 907 Josue Salinas 00:16:51.34 5

2 41 906 Dimitri Nicolaou 00:18:40.56 39

3 55 909 Alex Sutherland 00:19:19.48 52

4 72 905 Adam Letts 00:20:07.35 67

5 80 911 Ilan Torres 00:20:36.51 74

6 82 908 Mateo Sotelo 00:20:52.25 (76)

7 93 910 Gael Torres 00:21:22.28 (85)

11 Liberty (Madera Ranchos) 00:19:56.13 7 286

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 26 855 Ian Batista 00:18:17.01 24

2 29 857 Julio Espinoza 00:18:22.46 27

3 64 858 Miguelangel Gonzalez 00:19:59.78 60

4 94 862 Andrew Simpson 00:21:24.04 86

5 98 856 Landon DaSilva 00:21:37.37 89

6 104 859 Micah Lee 00:21:56.85 (95)

7 121 861 Logan Ramirez 00:23:40.36 (108)

12 Cabrillo (Lompoc) 00:19:54.56 7 292

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 25 783 Cody Lawton 00:18:15.22 23

2 48 785 Vicente Navarro 00:18:49.57 45

3 62 786 Charles Wallace 00:19:53.42 59
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 4 BOYS

4 88 787 MacAllister Welliver 00:21:13.00 81

5 92 784 Jacob Mantlo 00:21:21.58 84

6 108 788 Christian Zarate 00:22:12.48 (98)

7 118 782 Lincoln Gore 00:23:22.51 (105)

13 Kingsburg 00:20:06.53 7 314

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 28 851 Isaac Navarro 00:18:22.08 26

2 71 853 Nolan Smith 00:20:06.58 66

3 76 848 James Ergo 00:20:18.50 70

4 79 852 Brenden Quiroz 00:20:34.76 73

5 86 849 Emmanuel Gutierrez 00:21:10.74 79

6 91 846 Greyson Adams 00:21:20.58 (83)

7 128 850 Abraham Leon 00:25:29.95 (113)

14 Lindsay 00:20:39.48 7 349

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 869 David Servin-Chavez 00:17:07.45 8

2 65 864 Aiden Duran 00:19:59.87 61

3 89 866 Samuel Martinez Mendoza 00:21:14.11 82

4 105 863 Pablo Corona Lemus 00:22:02.50 96

5 114 865 Diego Leon 00:22:53.44 102

6 120 868 Damian Perez 00:23:33.27 (107)

7 124 867 Adrian Pena 00:23:52.54 (111)

15 Fowler 00:20:58.63 6 386

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 44 838 Paxton Vaughn 00:18:45.86 42

2 78 836 Emilio Pineda 00:20:28.69 72

3 84 833 Julian Lopez 00:20:54.13 77

4 101 834 Damian Martinez 00:21:44.70 92

5 116 835 Harkaran Narwal 00:22:59.76 103

6 123 837 Michael Ramirez 00:23:47.12 (110)

16 Chowchilla 00:21:39.12 7 431

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 74 803 Daniel Sanchez 00:20:11.89 68

2 85 804 Damien Sharp 00:21:10.41 78

3 87 801 Giovanny Gomez 00:21:12.17 80

4 110 799 Estevan Cobian 00:22:18.10 99

5 119 805 Liam Vosberg 00:23:23.05 106

6 122 800 Daniel Fernandez 00:23:40.40 (109)

7 125 802 Jeyson Reyes 00:24:15.16 (112)

17 Firebaugh 00:21:56.15 5 446

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 54 826 Cesar Alaniz 00:19:17.30 51

2 99 829 Juan Orellana 00:21:42.41 90

3 112 827 David Guevara 00:22:45.39 100

4 113 828 Andrew Miranda 00:22:46.17 101

5 117 830 Ruben Vargas 00:23:09.47 104
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 4 BOYS

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 939 William Wallace JR 00:16:36.87 Templeton

2 2 933 Beckett Aston SO 00:16:37.18 Templeton

3 3 874 Diego Ochoa JR 00:16:47.08 McFarland

4 4 870 Jose Delgadillo JR 00:16:48.48 McFarland

5 0 923 Omero Galindo FR 00:16:49.52 Strathmore

6 5 907 Josue Salinas SR 00:16:51.34 Santa Ynez

7 6 808 Charles Magana JR 00:16:51.97 Corcoran

8 7 775 Brandon Flores JR 00:16:59.60 Avenal

9 8 869 David Servin-Chavez JR 00:17:07.45 Lindsay

10 9 881 Abe Gade SO 00:17:11.35 Morro Bay

11 10 871 Paul Diaz JR 00:17:16.46 McFarland

12 0 925 Jerardo Perez JR 00:17:20.73 Strathmore

13 11 929 Rafael Lopez SO 00:17:21.88 Taft Union

14 12 880 Nathan Fuller JR 00:17:24.01 Morro Bay

15 13 882 Dominic Holst JR 00:17:25.44 Morro Bay

16 14 886 Eli Waldman SR 00:17:36.49 Morro Bay

17 15 884 Lucas McAlpine SO 00:17:41.76 Morro Bay

18 16 875 Ivan Olvera JR 00:17:43.76 McFarland

19 17 932 Miguel Santiago SR 00:17:47.71 Taft Union

20 18 774 Eduardo Cervantes JR 00:17:48.33 Avenal

21 19 887 Ashton Andreadakis JR 00:17:54.77 Orcutt Academy Charter

22 20 797 Max Montelongo SR 00:17:56.17 Caruthers

23 21 891 Ayden Kauffman JR 00:18:10.38 Orcutt Academy Charter

24 22 872 Estevan Gonzalez SR 00:18:14.06 McFarland

25 23 783 Cody Lawton SR 00:18:15.22 Cabrillo (Lompoc)

26 24 855 Ian Batista SO 00:18:17.01 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)

27 25 822 Nathan Mentado FR 00:18:18.35 Farmersville

28 26 851 Isaac Navarro JR 00:18:22.08 Kingsburg

29 27 857 Julio Espinoza FR 00:18:22.46 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)

30 (28) 877 Caleb Villarreal SO 00:18:26.64 McFarland

31 29 798 Paul Pacheco SR 00:18:27.71 Caruthers

32 30 792 Bryan Contreras SO 00:18:33.10 Caruthers

33 31 937 Adam McClure SO 00:18:33.42 Templeton

34 32 820 Price Golden SO 00:18:34.50 Farmersville

35 33 793 Mauricio Coronado SR 00:18:34.87 Caruthers

36 34 772 Mario Adame SR 00:18:39.24 Avenal

37 35 890 Samuel Fuson JR 00:18:39.47 Orcutt Academy Charter

38 (36) 878 Joaquin Cuellar JR 00:18:40.12 Morro Bay

39 37 928 William Hernandez SR 00:18:40.25 Taft Union

40 38 807 Dante Jimenez SR 00:18:40.34 Corcoran

41 39 906 Dimitri Nicolaou FR 00:18:40.56 Santa Ynez

42 40 892 Charlie Kitts JR 00:18:42.84 Orcutt Academy Charter

43 41 824 Robert Urquilla SO 00:18:43.67 Farmersville

44 42 838 Paxton Vaughn JR 00:18:45.86 Fowler

45 43 795 Johnny Jimenez SR 00:18:45.96 Caruthers

46 (44) 794 Santiago Govea SR 00:18:46.13 Caruthers

47 0 818 Andrew San Roman SO 00:18:46.35 Dos Palos

48 45 785 Vicente Navarro SR 00:18:49.57 Cabrillo (Lompoc)

49 46 777 Jesus Ontiveros JR 00:18:54.76 Avenal

50 47 930 Carson Melton JR 00:18:56.31 Taft Union

51 (48) 879 Cameron D'Aunoy SO 00:19:03.30 Morro Bay
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 4 BOYS

52 49 776 Paul Merino SR 00:19:11.77 Avenal

53 50 811 Jonathan Quezada SR 00:19:11.99 Corcoran

54 51 826 Cesar Alaniz FR 00:19:17.30 Firebaugh

55 52 909 Alex Sutherland FR 00:19:19.48 Santa Ynez

56 (53) 796 John Martinez SO 00:19:25.03 Caruthers

57 (54) 876 Adam Robles JR 00:19:26.52 McFarland

58 55 893 Ivan Marquez Duarte FR 00:19:36.12 Orcutt Academy Charter

59 56 825 Ethan Zamora FR 00:19:44.28 Farmersville

60 (57) 773 Anthony Castro FR 00:19:46.33 Avenal

61 58 812 Cesar Rojas JR 00:19:50.84 Corcoran

62 59 786 Charles Wallace SR 00:19:53.42 Cabrillo (Lompoc)

63 0 790 Harley Lupton FR 00:19:54.60 California City

64 60 858 Miguelangel Gonzalez SR 00:19:59.78 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)

65 61 864 Aiden Duran JR 00:19:59.87 Lindsay

66 0 780 Ezekiel Lundgren K 00:19:59.92 Bishop Union

67 62 821 Daniel Julian Campos SR 00:20:00.21 Farmersville

68 (63) 778 Jose Venegas SO 00:20:02.27 Avenal

69 64 931 Isaac Rhoten SO 00:20:04.41 Taft Union

70 65 936 Ambrose Galaviz JR 00:20:05.04 Templeton

71 66 853 Nolan Smith SR 00:20:06.58 Kingsburg

72 67 905 Adam Letts SO 00:20:07.35 Santa Ynez

73 0 924 Joel Panduro SR 00:20:11.10 Strathmore

74 68 803 Daniel Sanchez SO 00:20:11.89 Chowchilla

75 69 935 Dylan Fairchild SO 00:20:12.44 Templeton

76 70 848 James Ergo JR 00:20:18.50 Kingsburg

77 (71) 896 Nathan Salinas FR 00:20:23.34 Orcutt Academy Charter

78 72 836 Emilio Pineda FR 00:20:28.69 Fowler

79 73 852 Brenden Quiroz SR 00:20:34.76 Kingsburg

80 74 911 Ilan Torres SR 00:20:36.51 Santa Ynez

81 75 814 Daniel Wences JR 00:20:43.44 Corcoran

82 (76) 908 Mateo Sotelo FR 00:20:52.25 Santa Ynez

83 0 920 Talen Covarrubais JR 00:20:52.85 Sierra Pacific

84 77 833 Julian Lopez FR 00:20:54.13 Fowler

85 78 804 Damien Sharp SO 00:21:10.41 Chowchilla

86 79 849 Emmanuel Gutierrez JR 00:21:10.74 Kingsburg

87 80 801 Giovanny Gomez JR 00:21:12.17 Chowchilla

88 81 787 MacAllister Welliver FR 00:21:13.00 Cabrillo (Lompoc)

89 82 866 Samuel Martinez Mendoza SO 00:21:14.11 Lindsay

90 0 922 David Froula SO 00:21:14.87 Strathmore

91 (83) 846 Greyson Adams FR 00:21:20.58 Kingsburg

92 84 784 Jacob Mantlo JR 00:21:21.58 Cabrillo (Lompoc)

93 (85) 910 Gael Torres SR 00:21:22.28 Santa Ynez

94 86 862 Andrew Simpson FR 00:21:24.04 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)

95 (87) 819 Cesar Avila FR 00:21:24.18 Farmersville

96 (88) 810 Luis Parra SR 00:21:28.86 Corcoran

97 0 919 Coe Alexander FR 00:21:32.11 Sierra Pacific

98 89 856 Landon DaSilva JR 00:21:37.37 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)

99 90 829 Juan Orellana SR 00:21:42.41 Firebaugh

100 (91) 888 Ian Brady FR 00:21:43.01 Orcutt Academy Charter

101 92 834 Damian Martinez SO 00:21:44.70 Fowler

102 (93) 823 Juan Rosiles SR 00:21:44.78 Farmersville

103 (94) 927 Emilio Guizar JR 00:21:52.72 Taft Union

104 (95) 859 Micah Lee JR 00:21:56.85 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)

105 96 863 Pablo Corona Lemus SR 00:22:02.50 Lindsay
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106 0 815 Javier Bravo SO 00:22:03.04 Dos Palos

107 (97) 806 Omar Gamboa SO 00:22:06.85 Corcoran

108 (98) 788 Christian Zarate SO 00:22:12.48 Cabrillo (Lompoc)

109 0 816 Israel Cordova JR 00:22:15.99 Dos Palos

110 99 799 Estevan Cobian SO 00:22:18.10 Chowchilla

111 0 781 Tyler Norcross SO 00:22:20.38 Bishop Union

112 100 827 David Guevara JR 00:22:45.39 Firebaugh

113 101 828 Andrew Miranda FR 00:22:46.17 Firebaugh

114 102 865 Diego Leon JR 00:22:53.44 Lindsay

115 0 791 Jacob Polander SR 00:22:56.40 California City

116 103 835 Harkaran Narwal JR 00:22:59.76 Fowler

117 104 830 Ruben Vargas K 00:23:09.47 Firebaugh

118 (105) 782 Lincoln Gore JR 00:23:22.51 Cabrillo (Lompoc)

119 106 805 Liam Vosberg FR 00:23:23.05 Chowchilla

120 (107) 868 Damian Perez SO 00:23:33.27 Lindsay

121 (108) 861 Logan Ramirez JR 00:23:40.36 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)

122 (109) 800 Daniel Fernandez JR 00:23:40.40 Chowchilla

123 (110) 837 Michael Ramirez FR 00:23:47.12 Fowler

124 (111) 867 Adrian Pena SR 00:23:52.54 Lindsay

125 (112) 802 Jeyson Reyes JR 00:24:15.16 Chowchilla

126 0 921 John Estrada SO 00:24:55.93 Sierra Pacific

127 0 817 Elijah Lutz SO 00:25:23.21 Dos Palos

128 (113) 850 Abraham Leon SR 00:25:29.95 Kingsburg

129 0 779 Zavi Cokeley K 00:25:32.75 Bishop Union
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